



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.6371 of 2024

Jyotirmayee Parida ***Petitioner***

Mr. S.N. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

Banamali Mahakud, ***Opp. Party/
Secretary, Gaddy Co-
operative Society Ltd.,
Bhadrak*** ***Contemnor***

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

21.07.2025

Order No.

02.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Mr. Mishra, learned Counsel for the Petitioner is present.

3. As per the office note, the consignment was received at Basudevpur S.O. (Bhadrak) on 02.05.2025. Hence, Office is directed to call for a report urgently from the concerned Post Office regarding delivery status of the notice sent to the Opposite Party.

4. The matter be listed along with CONTC Nos.6370, 6372, 6373, 6402, 6670, 6671, 6675, 6677, 6678, 6679, all of 2024 in the week commencing from 18th August, 2025.

5. Office is also directed to keep on record the latest tracking report before the next date of listing.

(S. K. Mishra)
Judge