



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CONTC No.6371 of 2024**

***Jyotirmayee Parida*** ... ***Petitioner***

*Mr. S. N. Mishra, Adv.*

*-versus-*

***Banamali Mahakud*** ... ***Opposite  
Party/Contemnor***

*Mr. H. K. Mohanta, Adv.*

**CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**17.10.2025**

**Order No.**

**04.**

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

- 2.** Learned Counsel for the Opposite Party/alleged contemnor undertakes to file compliance affidavit in the present case, so also in the connected matters on board within two months hence.
- 3.** The matter be listed in the week commencing from 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2025, along with the connected matters on board.
- 4.** If the alleged contemnor fails to file compliance affidavit within the extended period, appropriate order will be passed on the adjourned date.

**(S.K. MISHRA)  
JUDGE**